

VRPU RACE COSTS 2015

Race	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Transport	Total	Electronic	Race	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic
1	50	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$407.50	\$405.00	2	50	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$57.50	\$55.00
	49	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$406.45	\$404.00		49	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$56.45	\$54.00
	48	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$405.40	\$403.00		48	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$55.40	\$53.00
	47	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$404.35	\$402.00		47	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$54.35	\$52.00
	46	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$403.30	\$401.00		46	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$53.30	\$51.00
	45	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$402.25	\$400.00		45	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$52.25	\$50.00
	44	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$401.20	\$399.00		44	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$51.20	\$49.00
	43	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$400.15	\$398.00		43	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$50.15	\$48.00
	42	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$399.10	\$397.00		42	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$49.10	\$47.00
	41	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$398.05	\$396.00		41	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$48.05	\$46.00
	40	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$397.00	\$395.00		40	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$47.00	\$45.00
	39	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$395.95	\$394.00		39	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$45.95	\$44.00
	38	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$394.90	\$393.00		38	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$44.90	\$43.00
	37	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$393.85	\$392.00		37	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$43.85	\$42.00
	36	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$392.80	\$391.00		36	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$42.80	\$41.00
	35	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$391.75	\$390.00		35	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$41.75	\$40.00
	34	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$390.70	\$389.00		34	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$40.70	\$39.00
	33	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$389.65	\$388.00		33	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$39.65	\$38.00
	32	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$388.60	\$387.00		32	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$38.60	\$37.00
	31	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$387.55	\$386.00		31	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$37.55	\$36.00
	30	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$386.50	\$385.00		30	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$36.50	\$35.00
	29	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$385.45	\$384.00		29	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$35.45	\$34.00
	28	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$384.40	\$383.00		28	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$34.40	\$33.00
	27	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$383.35	\$382.00		27	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$33.35	\$32.00
	26	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$382.30	\$381.00		26	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$32.30	\$31.00
	25	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$381.25	\$380.00		25	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$31.25	\$30.00
	24	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$380.20	\$379.00		24	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$30.20	\$29.00
	23	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$379.15	\$378.00		23	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$29.15	\$28.00
	22	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$378.10	\$377.00		22	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$28.10	\$27.00
	21	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$377.05	\$376.00		21	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$27.05	\$26.00
	20	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$376.00	\$375.00		20	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$26.00	\$25.00
	19	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$374.95	\$374.00		19	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$24.95	\$24.00
	18	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$373.90	\$373.00		18	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$23.90	\$23.00
	17	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$372.85	\$372.00		17	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$22.85	\$22.00
	16	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$371.80	\$371.00		16	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$21.80	\$21.00
	15	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$370.75	\$370.00		15	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$20.75	\$20.00
	14	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$369.70	\$369.00		14	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$19.70	\$19.00
	13	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$368.65	\$368.00		13	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$18.65	\$18.00
	12	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$367.60	\$367.00		12	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$17.60	\$17.00
	11	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$366.55	\$366.00		11	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$16.55	\$16.00
	10	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$365.50	\$365.00		10	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$15.50	\$15.00
	9	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$364.45	\$364.00		9	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$14.45	\$14.00
	8	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$363.40	\$363.00		8	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$13.40	\$13.00
	7	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$362.35	\$362.00		7	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$12.35	\$12.00
	6	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$361.30	\$361.00		6	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$11.30	\$11.00
	5	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$360.25	\$360.00		5	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$10.25	\$10.00
	4	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$359.20	\$359.00		4	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$9.20	\$9.00
	3	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$358.15	\$358.00		3	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$8.15	\$8.00
	2	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$357.10	\$357.00		2	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$7.10	\$7.00
	1	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$356.05	\$356.00		1	\$1.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$6.05	\$6.00

VRPU RACE COSTS 2015

Races	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic	Races	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic
<b>3,4,5,6</b>	50	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$72.50	\$70.00	<b>7,14 &amp;15</b>	30	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$66.50	\$65.00
	49	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$71.15	\$68.70		29	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$64.45	\$63.00
	48	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$69.80	\$67.40		28	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$62.40	\$61.00
	47	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$68.45	\$66.10		27	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$60.35	\$59.00
	46	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$67.10	\$64.80		26	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$58.30	\$57.00
	45	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$65.75	\$63.50		25	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$56.25	\$55.00
	44	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$64.40	\$62.20		24	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$54.20	\$53.00
	43	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$63.05	\$60.90		23	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$52.15	\$51.00
	42	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$61.70	\$59.60		22	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$50.10	\$49.00
	41	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$60.35	\$58.30		21	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$48.05	\$47.00
	40	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$59.00	\$57.00		20	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$46.00	\$45.00
	39	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$57.65	\$55.70		19	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$43.95	\$43.00
	38	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$56.30	\$54.40		18	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$41.90	\$41.00
	37	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$54.95	\$53.10		17	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$39.85	\$39.00
	36	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$53.60	\$51.80		16	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$37.80	\$37.00
	35	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$52.25	\$50.50		15	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$35.75	\$35.00
	34	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$50.90	\$49.20		14	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$33.70	\$33.00
	33	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$49.55	\$47.90		13	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$31.65	\$31.00
	32	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$48.20	\$46.60		12	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$29.60	\$29.00
	31	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$46.85	\$45.30		11	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$27.55	\$27.00
30	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$45.50	\$44.00	10	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.50	\$25.00		
29	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$44.15	\$42.70	9	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$23.45	\$23.00		
28	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$42.80	\$41.40	8	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$21.40	\$21.00		
27	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$41.45	\$40.10	7	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$19.35	\$19.00		
26	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$40.10	\$38.80	6	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$17.30	\$17.00		
25	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$38.75	\$37.50	5	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$15.25	\$15.00		
24	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$37.40	\$36.20	4	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$13.20	\$13.00		
23	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$36.05	\$34.90	3	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$11.15	\$11.00		
22	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$34.70	\$33.60	2	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$9.10	\$9.00		
21	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$33.35	\$32.30	1	\$2.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$7.05	\$7.00		
20	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$32.00	\$31.00	<b>Races</b>	<b>No.Birds</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Rubbers</b>	<b>Convoyer</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Electronic</b>	
19	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$30.65	\$29.70	<b>8,10 &amp;13</b>	30	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$45.50	\$44.00	
18	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$29.30	\$28.40		29	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$44.15	\$42.70	
17	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$27.95	\$27.10		28	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$42.80	\$41.40	
16	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$26.60	\$25.80		27	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$41.45	\$40.10	
15	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.25	\$24.50		26	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$40.10	\$38.80	
14	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$23.90	\$23.20		25	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$38.75	\$37.50	
13	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$22.55	\$21.90		24	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$37.40	\$36.20	
12	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$21.20	\$20.60		23	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$36.05	\$34.90	
11	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$19.85	\$19.30		22	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$34.70	\$33.60	
10	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$18.50	\$18.00		21	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$33.35	\$32.30	
9	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$17.15	\$16.70		20	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$32.00	\$31.00	
8	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$15.80	\$15.40		19	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$30.65	\$29.70	
7	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$14.45	\$14.10		18	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$29.30	\$28.40	
6	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$13.10	\$12.80		17	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$27.95	\$27.10	
5	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$11.75	\$11.50		16	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$26.60	\$25.80	
4	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$10.40	\$10.20		15	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.25	\$24.50	
3	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$9.05	\$8.90		14	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$23.90	\$23.20	
2	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$7.70	\$7.60	13	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$22.55	\$21.90		
1	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$6.35	\$6.30	12	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$21.20	\$20.60		
						11	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$19.85	\$19.30		
						10	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$18.50	\$18.00		
						9	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$17.15	\$16.70		
						8	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$15.80	\$15.40		

VRPU RACE COSTS 2015

Races	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic	Races	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic
9,12, 16&18							8,10 &13	7	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$14.45	\$14.10
	30	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$156.50	\$155.00		6	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$13.10	\$12.80
	29	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$151.45	\$150.00		5	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$11.75	\$11.50
	28	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$146.40	\$145.00		4	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$10.40	\$10.20
	27	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$141.35	\$140.00		3	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$9.05	\$8.90
	26	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$136.30	\$135.00		2	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$7.70	\$7.60
	25	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$131.25	\$130.00		1	\$1.30	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$6.35	\$6.30
	24	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$126.20	\$125.00							
	23	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$121.15	\$120.00							
	22	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$116.10	\$115.00	Race 11	30	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$186.50	\$185.00
	21	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$111.05	\$110.00		29	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$180.45	\$179.00
	20	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$106.00	\$105.00		28	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$174.40	\$173.00
	19	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$100.95	\$100.00		27	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$168.35	\$167.00
	18	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$95.90	\$95.00		26	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$162.30	\$161.00
	17	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$90.85	\$90.00		25	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$156.25	\$155.00
	16	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$85.80	\$85.00		24	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$150.20	\$149.00
	15	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$80.75	\$80.00		23	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$144.15	\$143.00
	14	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$75.70	\$75.00		22	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$138.10	\$137.00
	13	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$70.65	\$70.00		21	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$132.05	\$131.00
	12	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$65.60	\$65.00		20	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$126.00	\$125.00
	11	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$60.55	\$60.00		19	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$119.95	\$119.00
	10	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$55.50	\$55.00		18	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$113.90	\$113.00
	9	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$50.45	\$50.00		17	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$107.85	\$107.00
8	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$45.40	\$45.00	16		\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$101.80	\$101.00	
7	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$40.35	\$40.00	15	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$95.75	\$95.00		
6	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$35.30	\$35.00	14	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$89.70	\$89.00		
5	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$30.25	\$30.00	13	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$83.65	\$83.00		
4	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.20	\$25.00	12	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$77.60	\$77.00		
3	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$20.15	\$20.00	11	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$71.55	\$71.00		
2	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$15.10	\$15.00	10	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$65.50	\$65.00		
1	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$10.05	\$10.00	9	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$59.45	\$59.00		
						8	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$53.40	\$53.00		
						7	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$47.35	\$47.00		
						6	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$41.30	\$41.00		
						5	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$35.25	\$35.00		
						4	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$29.20	\$29.00		
						3	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$23.15	\$23.00		
						2	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$17.10	\$17.00		
						1	\$6.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$11.05	\$11.00		
Race	No.Birds	Rate	Rubbers	Convoyer	Total	Electronic							
17	10	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$75.50	\$75.00							
	9	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$68.45	\$68.00							
	8	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$61.40	\$61.00							
	7	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$54.35	\$54.00							
	6	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$47.30	\$47.00							
	5	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$40.25	\$40.00							
	4	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$33.20	\$33.00							
	3	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$26.15	\$26.00							
	2	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$19.10	\$19.00							
1	\$7.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$12.05	\$12.00								